Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jean-Frederic Clerc	Name: Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique
	Internal Address;
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 31-33 rue de la Federation
Execution Date(s) 6/5/1989	
✓ Assignment	City: _75015 Paris
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: France Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	5,231,387 tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: 012.P35034	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Beaverton	8. Payment Information
State: Oregon Zip:97006	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 503,439.6500	, —
Fax Number: 503.439.6558	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3703</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Howard A, Skaist
9. Signature: Mithelle	G/25/06
Signature	G/11 /06
Michelle Craig, Reg. No. 52,776  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	of) about he fever to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018087 FRAME: 0902

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, from COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 31/33 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS, FRANCE having an office in and which is duly organized and existing under the laws of the French Republic Jean-Frédéric CLERC

Kogasaka Village D3 681-12 Koqasaka, Machida-shi TOKYO 194 (JAPAN)

have sold, assigned and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign and convey unto the said COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE

its successors or assigns, my (our) entire right, title and interest

MICRODOT FLUORESCENT SCREEN WITH A REDUCED NUMBER OF ADDRESSING CIRCUITS AND PROCESS FOR ADDRESSING SAID SCREE

as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed June 5,1989

(filed June 23,1989 , Serial Nº 371.267 ) ; and

(2) in and to said U.S. application, in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which maid patents may be granted.

And I (we), said Jean-Frédéric CLERC

hereby covenant and agree that I(we) will, upon request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me (us), execute any and all papers that may be necessary or deemed by said assignes, its successors or assigns, to be necessary to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this assignment, it being expressly understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by said assignee, its successors or assigns, and not by me (us).

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them, to the said.

its successors or assigns, as the assignee of my(our) entire right, title and

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Michael N.MELLER

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

RECORDED PATERT & TRADEMARK DEFICE Signed at TOKYO Jean-Frédéric CLERC

day of JUNE this 5

19 89

Ŋ

096 FRAME 1.70

JUN 23 89

PATENT2.1 REEL: 018087 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 08/11/2006